
Trevecca Nazarene (24-10) -vs- Christian Bros. (9-24)
3/28/2026 at 650 East parkway South, Memphis, TN, 38014

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Sweeney (2-2)
Loss: Thomas Leiden (0-4)
HBP: Thomas Leiden
PB: Lucas Franz (2)
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Trevecca Nazarene 0 0 9 1 0 3 0 0 13 13 2
Christian Bros. 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 6 13 1

Trevecca Nazarene 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Martin dh 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
Rylan Moses cf 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Cade Moore 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Miles Nelson 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Noah Boughton lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 3
Caleb Webster 2b 3 2 1 0 2 0 1
Luke Dymond c 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Landon Rogers ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Jaxson Christ 1b 2 1 0 0 2 2 1
Tyler Jenkins rf 4 2 2 5 0 1 0
Spencer Wilkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Sweeney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 13 13 11 9 5 7

2B: Cade Martin (1); Cade Moore (1); Luke Dymond (1); Tyler
Jenkins (1)
HR: Cade Martin (1); Tyler Jenkins (1)
SB: Cade Moore (1); Noah Boughton (1); Caleb Webster (2); Luke
Dymond (1)
HBP: Luke Dymond (1)
E: Miles Nelson (1); Landon Rogers (1)

Christian Bros. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shahkai Matthews lf 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Will Gossett 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Ivan Zambrano 2b 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
Cayden Freels dh 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Zowen Collins ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Isaac Lemanski 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Jackson Licata ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brayden Basey rf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Nick Petruzzello cf 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
Lucas Franz c 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Mangels c 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Cameron Olivo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Leiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Townsend Buring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Hanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 13 6 3 7 9

2B: Will Gossett (2); Nick Petruzzello (1)
HR: Brayden Basey (1)
SF: Will Gossett (1); Cayden Freels (1)
SB: Shahkai Matthews (1)
E: Lucas Franz (1)

Trevecca Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spencer Wilkins 6.0 11 6 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 26 31 8 4 89
Ryan Sweeney (W, 2-2) 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 12
Totals 13 6 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 31 36 9 4 101

Christian Bros. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Olivo 2.1 6 7 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 12 16 3 2 59
Thomas Leiden (L, 0-4) 0.2 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 8 0 2 29
Townsend Buring 3.0 3 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 4 1 52
Michael Hanna 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 10
Totals 13 13 12 9 5 0 0 1 0 32 42 9 5 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 1st TRE CHR
Cade Martin walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 0
Rylan Moses singled to shortstop (3-1 BSBB); Cade Martin out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Cade Moore flied out to rf (2-0 BB); Rylan Moses did not advance. 0 0
Noah Boughton flied out to lf (1-0 B); Rylan Moses did not advance. 0 0

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 1st TRE CHR
Shahkai Matthews struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 0
Will Gossett grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Ivan Zambrano singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Cayden Freels walked (3-0 BBBB); Ivan Zambrano advanced to second. 0 0
Isaac Lemanski flied out to ss (1-0 B); Cayden Freels did not advance; Ivan Zambrano did not advance. 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 2nd TRE CHR
Caleb Webster singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
Luke Dymond flied out to ss (2-2 BKFBF); Caleb Webster did not advance. 0 0
Caleb Webster stole second. 0 0
Landon Rogers grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); Caleb Webster advanced to third. 0 0
Jaxson Christ struck out looking (0-2 SFK); Caleb Webster did not advance. 0 0

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 2nd TRE CHR
Jackson Licata grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Brayden Basey grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Nick Petruzzello struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 3rd TRE CHR
Tyler Jenkins grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0
Cade Martin doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Rylan Moses walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Cade Martin did not advance. 0 0
Cade Moore doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Rylan Moses advanced to third; Cade Martin scored. 1 0
Noah Boughton singled, RBI (1-0 B); Cade Moore advanced to third; Rylan Moses scored. 2 0
Noah Boughton stole second; Cade Moore stole home. 3 0
Caleb Webster walked (3-1 BBBKB); Noah Boughton did not advance. 3 0
Caleb Webster advanced to second on a passed ball; Noah Boughton advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Luke Dymond walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Caleb Webster did not advance; Noah Boughton did not advance. 3 0
Landon Rogers singled, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Luke Dymond advanced to second; Caleb Webster scored; Noah
Boughton scored. 5 0
Thomas Leiden to p for Cameron Olivo. 5 0
Jaxson Christ walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Landon Rogers advanced to second; Luke Dymond advanced to third. 5 0
Tyler Jenkins homered, 4 RBI (1-1 FB); Jaxson Christ scored; Landon Rogers scored; Luke Dymond scored. 9 0
Cade Martin grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 9 0
Rylan Moses singled (3-1 BBKB). 9 0
Cade Moore walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Rylan Moses advanced to second. 9 0
Noah Boughton out at first 1b to p (3-1 BFBB); Cade Moore did not advance; Rylan Moses did not advance. 9 0

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 3rd TRE CHR
Lucas Franz singled (1-0 B). 9 0
Shahkai Matthews flied out to rf (2-0 BB); Lucas Franz did not advance. 9 0
Will Gossett doubled to left field (0-0); Lucas Franz advanced to third. 9 0
Ivan Zambrano walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Will Gossett did not advance; Lucas Franz did not advance. 9 0
Cayden Freels flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Ivan Zambrano did not advance; Will Gossett did
not advance; Lucas Franz scored. 9 1
Isaac Lemanski flied out to cf (1-1 BK); Ivan Zambrano did not advance; Will Gossett did not advance. 9 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 4th TRE CHR
Caleb Webster walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 1
Luke Dymond hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Caleb Webster advanced to second. 9 1
Townsend Buring to p for Thomas Leiden. 9 1
Luke Dymond stole second; Caleb Webster stole third, scored on an error by c, unearned. 10 1
Landon Rogers grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Luke Dymond advanced to third. 10 1
Jaxson Christ walked (3-1 BBKBB); Luke Dymond did not advance. 10 1
Tyler Jenkins struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS); Jaxson Christ did not advance; Luke Dymond did not
advance. 10 1
Cade Martin struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBHK); Jaxson Christ did not advance; Luke Dymond did not
advance. 10 1

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 4th TRE CHR
Miles Nelson to 3b for Cade Moore. 10 1
Jackson Licata singled (0-2 KKF). 10 1
Brayden Basey singled to shortstop (1-2 BFK); Jackson Licata advanced to second. 10 1
Nick Petruzzello singled to right field (0-0); Brayden Basey advanced to second; Jackson Licata advanced to
third. 10 1
Lucas Franz singled (0-0); Nick Petruzzello advanced to second; Brayden Basey advanced to third; Jackson
Licata out at home p to c. 10 1
Shahkai Matthews singled, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); Lucas Franz advanced to second on an error by ss, advanced to
third; Nick Petruzzello scored, unearned; Brayden Basey scored, unearned. 10 3
Shahkai Matthews stole second; Lucas Franz did not advance. 10 3
Will Gossett flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 FBB); Shahkai Matthews advanced to third; Lucas Franz
scored, unearned. 10 4
Ivan Zambrano flied out to ss (2-2 BKKFFBF); Shahkai Matthews did not advance. 10 4

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 5th TRE CHR
Rylan Moses flied out to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 10 4
Miles Nelson flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 10 4
Noah Boughton walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 4
Caleb Webster flied out to cf (2-1 BSB); Noah Boughton did not advance. 10 4

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 5th TRE CHR
Cayden Freels flied out to 2b (0-0). 10 4
Isaac Lemanski flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 10 4
Jackson Licata grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 10 4

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 6th TRE CHR
Luke Dymond doubled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 10 4
Landon Rogers lined out to 3b (0-0); Luke Dymond did not advance. 10 4
Jaxson Christ struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS); Luke Dymond did not advance. 10 4
Tyler Jenkins doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Luke Dymond scored. 11 4
Cade Martin homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Tyler Jenkins scored. 13 4
Rylan Moses struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 13 4

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 6th TRE CHR
Brayden Basey homered, RBI (0-0). 13 5
Nick Petruzzello doubled to right field (0-0). 13 5
Patrick Mangels pinch hit for Lucas Franz. 13 5
Patrick Mangels struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS); Nick Petruzzello did not advance. 13 5
Shahkai Matthews struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS); Nick Petruzzello did not advance. 13 5
Will Gossett doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Nick Petruzzello scored. 13 6
Ivan Zambrano walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Will Gossett did not advance. 13 6
Zowen Collins pinch hit for Cayden Freels. 13 6



Zowen Collins struck out swinging (0-2 SKS); Ivan Zambrano did not advance; Will Gossett did not
advance. 13 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 7th TRE CHR
Patrick Mangels to c. 13 6
Michael Hanna to p for Townsend Buring. 13 6
Miles Nelson singled to left field (0-0). 13 6
Noah Boughton flied out to cf (1-0 B); Miles Nelson did not advance. 13 6
Caleb Webster flied out to rf (3-0 BBB); Miles Nelson did not advance. 13 6
Luke Dymond singled to shortstop (0-2 FF); Miles Nelson out at second ss to 2b. 13 6

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 7th TRE CHR
Ryan Sweeney to p for Spencer Wilkins. 13 6
Isaac Lemanski struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 13 6
Jackson Licata flied out to rf (0-0). 13 6
Brayden Basey singled (1-1 BF). 13 6
Nick Petruzzello singled (0-1 K); Brayden Basey advanced to second on an error by 3b, advanced to third. 13 6
Patrick Mangels struck out swinging (0-2 KKS); Nick Petruzzello did not advance; Brayden Basey did not
advance. 13 6

Trevecca Nazarene - Top of 8th TRE CHR

Christian Bros. - Bottom of 8th TRE CHR


